
 Bayshore Club Management Association Inc

 Profit & Loss
 August 2018 through September 2019

Aug 18 Sep 18 Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar 19 Apr 19 May 19 Jun 19 Jul 19 Aug 19 Sep 19 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Operating Account Receipts

4010 · Operating Assessments 56,924.15 56,137.80 57,671.52 58,241.00 58,595.00 58,709.00 58,709.00 58,709.00 59,046.00 58,387.00 58,746.00 58,709.00 58,709.00 58,657.00 815,950.47

4020 · Laundry Revenue 1,298.08 894.03 2,084.76 -3.25 640.01 0.00 1,466.65 752.04 806.97 662.99 795.84 825.28 699.88 618.70 11,541.98

4030 · Party Room Revenue 70.00 0.00 55.00 -55.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 70.00 110.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 410.00

4040 · Locker Revenue (after tax) 1,511.79 1,431.41 1,521.18 1,493.01 1,863.37 1,558.73 1,539.94 1,615.01 1,408.50 1,690.20 1,671.42 1,680.81 1,652.64 1,568.13 22,206.14

4050 · Late Fee Revenue 113.04 0.00 65.24 0.00 26.00 0.00 50.00 250.00 325.00 1,562.10 250.00 459.77 445.06 150.01 3,696.22

4061 · Administrative Fees 963.17 1,258.17 588.17 2,037.61 430.17 2,565.00 650.00 660.00 125.00 300.00 390.00 695.00 865.00 360.00 11,887.29

4062 · Background Check Receipts 400.00 150.00 300.00 200.00 100.00 700.00 150.00 485.00 585.00 0.00 400.00 850.00 100.00 300.00 4,720.00

4063 · Interview Receipts 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 50.00 200.00 185.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 1,035.00

4080 · CD - Interest Revenue 0.00 68.49 212.47 0.00 213.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 494.32

4110 · Copier Lease Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 2,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.00

Total Operating Account Receipts 61,280.23 59,939.90 65,578.34 62,013.37 61,917.91 63,792.73 62,750.59 62,721.05 62,356.47 62,672.29 62,363.26 63,239.86 62,471.58 61,723.84 874,821.42

Total Income 61,280.23 59,939.90 65,578.34 62,013.37 61,917.91 63,792.73 62,750.59 62,721.05 62,356.47 62,672.29 62,363.26 63,239.86 62,471.58 61,723.84 874,821.42

Gross Profit 61,280.23 59,939.90 65,578.34 62,013.37 61,917.91 63,792.73 62,750.59 62,721.05 62,356.47 62,672.29 62,363.26 63,239.86 62,471.58 61,723.84 874,821.42

Expense

Operating Expenses

General & Administrative

6020 · Accounting/Annual Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,315.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,315.33

6025 · Postage 429.41 257.79 616.76 402.50 402.50 166.00 38.19 50.37 35.67 0.00 -2.90 83.02 0.00 216.98 2,696.29

6030 · Legal & Professional 3,062.50 1,447.50 794.00 4,075.14 9,771.00 0.00 5,246.58 10,342.50 5,904.20 847.50 930.00 8,018.50 487.53 0.00 50,926.95

6040 · Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 -74.12 191.24 0.00 0.00 28.80 25.00 97.94 1,373.85 0.00 2,142.71

6041 · Computer Equip & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 265.00 0.00 660.00

6042 · Computer Repair & Service 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338.25 900.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 1,628.91

6043 · Computer Software & Web Site 6.00 105.99 8.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.99 233.98

6053 · Background Check 190.00 145.00 150.00 25.00 210.00 210.00 240.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 60.00 210.00 0.00 30.00 1,740.00

6055 · Association  Admin 28.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 103.61

6060 · Bank Service Charges 152.35 12.50 0.00 0.00 50.00 1.30 62.50 25.00 0.00 54.50 25.00 -12.50 25.00 12.50 408.15

6065 · Over/Under Adjust -2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -90.91 -486.00 -486.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,064.91

6090 · Division Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00

6100 · Bad Debt Expense 5,208.64 0.00 -5.06 0.00 -18.26 666.00 667.00 667.00 667.00 669.54 667.00 667.00 667.00 667.00 11,189.86

6105 · Office Supplies & Toner 253.49 294.55 456.58 172.47 619.71 374.22 1,515.43 0.00 97.95 318.46 606.92 503.35 344.97 17.82 5,575.92

6140 · Reserve Study 0.00 665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 665.00

6150 · Licensing, Certifications, Educ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 61.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 937.20 80.00 0.00 0.00 1,093.45

6170 · Tax Return 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 415.00

Total General & Administrative 9,329.00 3,213.33 2,020.28 4,675.11 12,807.37 1,230.65 8,501.85 11,174.87 6,794.82 2,403.80 3,308.22 9,647.31 3,163.35 1,495.29 79,765.25

Employees

6220 · Salary & Wages 12,239.40 12,868.17 13,392.75 13,462.50 13,586.50 18,584.00 12,443.17 12,752.00 12,752.00 12,752.00 12,733.30 19,109.30 12,752.00 15,153.36 194,580.45

6221 · Travel Expense 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

6224 · Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 38.00

6225 · Payroll Taxes 949.58 1,014.27 1,053.92 1,031.69 1,039.36 1,808.11 1,183.34 987.65 975.52 975.55 1,006.71 1,393.72 987.44 1,378.07 15,784.93

6228 · Misc. Employee Benefit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 949.16 288.52 1,237.68

6230 · Workers Comp 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,206.60 208.33 208.33 208.33 208.33 208.33 208.33 1,011.33 208.33 19.33 7,195.57

6240 · Temp Service Cost 1,225.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 433.13 1,568.44 2,625.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,852.70

Total Employees 14,414.68 13,882.44 17,946.67 14,494.19 17,765.59 23,168.88 16,974.27 13,953.98 13,941.85 13,935.88 13,948.34 21,520.35 14,902.93 16,839.28 227,689.33

Maintenance & Repair

6320 · Pool Mtnc & Supplies 591.35 789.98 782.21 292.35 178.12 382.08 362.63 287.56 755.10 1,078.31 586.28 621.44 759.18 577.31 8,043.90

6330 · Grounds & Landscaping 326.12 887.86 1,233.49 0.00 40.00 0.00 191.70 0.00 375.03 434.15 1,500.00 0.00 742.50 905.00 6,635.85

6335 · Plumbing Maint 785.18 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,509.19 176.10 897.50 0.00 1,022.00 -2,270.08 0.00 0.00 5,594.89

6340 · HVAC Maint & repair 531.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 968.00 117.00 699.00 784.41 0.00 0.00 3,100.07

6341 · Annual Carpet & Tile Clng 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 0.00 1,075.00

6350 · Hskp Janitorial Supplies 273.48 206.09 139.00 350.21 0.00 220.80 251.63 755.94 239.78 869.14 173.56 69.03 92.66 78.02 3,719.34
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6360 · General Maintenance 4,166.94 7,384.90 1,964.67 1,897.01 4,248.15 1,055.80 2,308.01 1,956.72 1,325.20 3,177.89 1,892.11 2,704.28 2,856.48 1,421.82 38,359.98

6361 · Owner Unit Repairs due to Assoc 0.00 2,424.30 0.00 5,267.75 0.00 -1,424.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,267.75

6370 · Elevator Repair (non covered) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.49 795.29 457.22 3,988.92 1,467.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,329.47

Total Maintenance & Repair 6,674.73 11,768.13 4,119.37 7,807.32 4,466.27 2,634.38 6,243.65 3,971.61 5,767.83 9,665.41 7,340.50 2,234.08 4,450.82 2,982.15 80,126.25

Property Insurance

6540 · Property/Wind 9,208.00 9,208.00 9,208.00 9,208.00 19,992.50 7,009.42 7,009.42 7,009.42 7,009.42 7,009.42 7,009.42 7,710.06 7,359.75 7,359.75 121,310.58

6550 · Flood 2,869.00 2,869.00 2,869.00 2,869.00 10,149.06 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 3,153.59 50,007.37

6560 · General Liability/Others 1,211.00 1,211.00 1,211.00 1,121.00 3,419.70 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 1,182.83 18,819.17

Total Property Insurance 13,288.00 13,288.00 13,288.00 13,198.00 33,561.26 11,345.84 11,345.84 11,345.84 11,345.84 11,345.84 11,345.84 12,046.48 11,696.17 11,696.17 190,137.12

Service Contracts

6260 · Elevator Maintenance 1,473.82 1,473.82 1,473.82 1,473.82 1,473.82 1,534.51 1,534.51 1,534.51 1,534.51 1,534.31 1,534.51 1,534.51 1,534.51 1,534.51 21,179.49

6270 · Pest Control Interior 0.00 564.46 0.00 282.23 564.46 0.00 282.23 282.23 282.23 564.46 0.00 282.23 282.23 282.23 3,668.99

6275 · Housekeeping Contract 2,460.00 2,471.00 3,751.00 2,380.00 2,560.00 2,438.00 2,420.00 3,540.00 2,428.00 2,440.00 1,950.00 3,250.00 2,775.00 2,450.00 37,313.00

6280 · Security & Answering Svc 0.00 263.59 0.00 1,576.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.14

6290 · Emergency Steam Generator 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00

6295 · Fire Equip & Pump Inspct 559.13 482.45 0.00 0.00 1,813.70 0.00 150.00 970.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 597.14 4,722.60

6296 · Fire Extinguisher Annual Certif 0.00 927.41 0.00 0.00 238.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,206.65 2,372.06

6297 · Lawn Maintenance Service 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 950.00 11,350.00

6298 · Lawn Treatment Service 0.00 479.00 0.00 479.00 0.00 479.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 958.00 0.00 0.00 479.00 479.00 3,353.00

6299 · Soft Water Steam Generators 0.00 39.45 0.00 39.45 2,145.91 0.00 78.90 0.00 40.49 0.00 41.49 0.00 41.49 0.00 2,427.18

6300 · Postage Meter Lease 162.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.98 162.81 325.62 0.00 162.81 162.81 0.00 325.62 162.81 0.00 1,481.27

6301 · Copier Lease 554.40 557.62 600.62 490.28 792.10 570.44 739.37 631.71 538.59 572.83 490.28 593.05 551.19 549.64 8,232.12

Total Service Contracts 6,010.16 8,058.80 6,625.44 7,521.33 10,403.97 5,984.76 6,330.63 7,758.63 5,786.63 8,332.41 4,816.28 6,785.41 6,776.23 8,049.17 99,239.85

Utilities

6420 · Phone & Entrance Directory 1,223.04 1,014.23 1,025.71 922.42 365.65 1,831.45 1,211.49 1,046.38 1,056.70 1,303.92 819.11 979.98 922.58 779.40 14,502.06

6430 · Electric 4,311.31 4,367.48 4,504.34 4,560.07 8,999.24 0.00 4,326.87 4,239.73 4,212.02 6,113.37 4,298.21 6,714.52 4,482.38 4,337.96 65,467.50

6440 · Water 2,763.52 3,793.30 2,532.79 3,223.47 4,116.08 0.00 2,732.01 2,286.41 2,794.80 7,436.37 3,116.34 2,498.07 2,498.07 3,585.07 43,376.30

6442 · Fireline 105.77 105.77 109.45 109.45 181.66 0.00 90.83 90.83 90.83 181.66 90.83 90.83 90.83 93.82 1,432.56

6445 · Sewer 3,174.65 4,138.73 2,728.02 3,284.24 5,590.30 0.00 4,051.44 3,380.14 3,571.94 6,798.64 2,891.05 3,169.16 3,648.66 4,311.10 50,738.07

6448 · Stormwater 2,386.59 2,386.59 2,469.54 2,469.54 4,939.08 0.00 2,469.54 2,469.54 2,469.54 4,939.08 2,469.54 2,469.54 2,469.54 2,550.12 36,957.78

6450 · Garbage 1,395.91 1,395.91 1,443.73 1,443.73 2,887.46 0.00 1,443.73 1,443.73 1,443.73 4,693.86 2,346.93 2,346.93 2,346.93 2,424.21 27,056.79

6455 · Landfill 494.10 494.10 511.20 511.20 1,022.40 0.00 511.20 511.20 511.20 1,704.00 852.00 852.00 852.00 878.10 9,704.70

6460 · Recycling 393.42 393.42 405.27 405.27 810.54 0.00 405.27 405.27 405.27 810.54 405.27 405.27 405.27 417.12 6,067.20

6480 · Gas for Mowing 45.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00

6490 · Utility Taxes and Surcharges 185.80 241.86 159.71 192.01 411.61 0.00 273.20 228.64 210.41 743.01 311.63 249.81 242.14 358.51 3,808.34

6491 · Solid Waste Fuel Adjustment 90.81 73.82 92.34 92.34 184.68 0.00 92.34 92.34 92.34 269.88 134.94 134.94 109.36 137.49 1,597.62

Total Utilities 16,569.92 18,405.21 15,982.10 17,258.74 29,508.70 1,831.45 17,607.92 16,194.21 16,858.78 34,994.33 17,735.85 19,911.05 18,067.76 19,872.90 260,798.92

Total Operating Expenses 66,286.49 68,615.91 59,981.86 64,954.69 108,513.16 46,195.96 67,004.16 64,399.14 60,495.75 80,677.67 58,495.03 72,144.68 59,057.26 60,934.96 937,756.72

Total Expense 66,286.49 68,615.91 59,981.86 64,954.69 108,513.16 46,195.96 67,004.16 64,399.14 60,495.75 80,677.67 58,495.03 72,144.68 59,057.26 60,934.96 937,756.72

Net Ordinary Income -5,006.26 -8,676.01 5,596.48 -2,941.32 -46,595.25 17,596.77 -4,253.57 -1,678.09 1,860.72 -18,005.38 3,868.23 -8,904.82 3,414.32 788.88 -62,935.30

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

Reserve Receipts

5000 · Reserve Assessment 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,000.00 33,659.00 33,300.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,389.00 466,528.00

5050 · Reserve Interest 6.66 6.44 6.65 6.02 250.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.11

Total Reserve Receipts 33,305.66 33,305.44 33,305.65 33,305.02 33,549.34 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,000.00 33,659.00 33,300.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,389.00 466,804.11

Total Other Income 33,305.66 33,305.44 33,305.65 33,305.02 33,549.34 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,000.00 33,659.00 33,300.00 33,337.00 33,337.00 33,389.00 466,804.11

Other Expense

5060 · Reserve Expense 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,299.00 34,587.00 33,299.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,334.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 467,781.00

8000 · Ask My Accountant 0.00 0.00 672.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 672.04

Total Other Expense 33,299.00 33,299.00 33,971.04 34,587.00 33,299.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,334.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 33,333.00 468,453.04

Net Other Income 6.66 6.44 -665.39 -1,281.98 250.34 4.00 4.00 3.00 -333.00 326.00 -33.00 4.00 4.00 56.00 -1,648.93

Net Income -4,999.60 -8,669.57 4,931.09 -4,223.30 -46,344.91 17,600.77 -4,249.57 -1,675.09 1,527.72 -17,679.38 3,835.23 -8,900.82 3,418.32 844.88 -64,584.23
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